dermatology

PERMANENT HAIR REDUCTION

WITH THE

CHROMOLITE EP SYSTEM
Price List 2016

Most people will need 6 — 8 treatments for permanent hair reduction
50% off the one-session rate for treatments after 6™ session.

Women -
Area: Price: Less 10% Less 25% Price For
If paying If paying for
6 sessions 6 sessions
Per session
For the face
Upper lip € 55 € 49 €41 €246
Chin € 60 € 54 €45 €270
Lip, chin & Jawline €110 € 99 € 82.50 €495
Centre brow € 60 € 54 €45 €270
Sides of face €70 € 63 € 52.50 €315
Full face €140 €126 €105 €630
Neck — front € 80 €72 €60 €360
For the body
Underarm €100 € 90 €75 €450
Full arms €130 €117 €97.50 €585
Lower legs €180 €162 €135 €810
Upper legs €190 €171 €142.50 €855

O semcemsmm e wseame




dermatology

Full legs €300 €270 €225 €1350
Hands or feet € 90 € 81 €67.50 €405
Navel pubis line € 80 €72 €60 €360
Forearms €120 €108 €90 €540
Bikini line €100 € 90 €75 €450
Extended bikini line €120 €108 €90 €540
Brazilian bikini line €130 €117 €97.50 €585
Hollywood bikini €140 €126 €105 €630
Nipples €70 €63 € 52.50 €315
Stomach € 80 €72 €60

Prices Fm
€41 per
session
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Area: Price: Less 10% Less 25% Price For
If paying Per | If paying For 6 )
session sessions 6 sessions

Special Combinations

Underarm & bikini €180 €162 €135 €810

Underarm & Brazilian €200 €180 €150 €900

Full leg & bikini line €360 €324 €270 €1,620

Underarm, bikini & €340 €306 €255 €1,530

lower leg

Lower leg & bikini line | €270 €243 €202.50 €1,215

Full leg, Brazilian & €470 €423 €352.50 €2.,115

underarm

Full leg, Hollywood & €480 €432 €360 €2,160

underarm

Standard bikini, naval €180 €162 €135 €810

area and nipple area

Men:
Between eyebrows €60 € 54 € 45 € 270
Back (full) €220 €198 €165 € 990
Neck — front €100 € 90 €75 € 450
Neck — back €100 € 90 €75 € 450
Chest €190 €171 € 142.50 € 885
Back & chest €400 €270 €300 €1,800
Back & chest & €450 €405 €337.50 €2,025
stomach & back of
neck
Stomach €110 €99 €82.50 €495
Shoulders €99 €89 €74.25 €445
Beard €140 €126 €105 €630
Beard and neck €160 €144 €120 €720
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Treatment costs payable when booking treatment session.

A cancellation fee of 50% of treatment fee will be charged for missed appointments
not cancelled or rearranged within 24 hours of the scheduled appointment.

Alternatively, a deposit of €100 should be made on booking the appointment and is
not refundable for missed appointments or appointments cancelled within 24 hours.

EleCfl“O|YSiS for light to grey hair with the Silhouet Tone Blend St 250

15 minutes €22.50
20 minutes €30.00
25 minutes €37.50
30 minutes €45.00

Ref: Z Drive: Solas Dermatology: Permanent Hair Removal. ltemised price 2016
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We are currently offering 10% off all these prices for a limited time only

COSMETIC DERMATOLOGY AND LASER PRICE LIST 2016 CHROMOLITE INTENSE PULSE
LIGHT TREATMENT (IPL) FOR PERMANENT HAIR REDUCTION

Prices from €41per session. See separate price list

"+ session free

Special offer — pay for 5 sessions in advance — get the 6
(Most people will need 6 — 8 treatments for permanent hair reduction

*If >6 treatments are required, we charge 50% of the one session rate for additional treatments.

IPL FOR REMOVING BROWN AGE SPOTS (HYPERPIGMENTATION)

[For face, neck, or hands (X2)].........cocviiiiiiiiiie, €200/session or €500 for 3* sessions
*If >3 treatments are required, we charge 50% of the one session rate for additional treatments

If one small area only = 50% off above price (i.e. €250 for 3 sessions)

N-LITE LASER FOR BROKEN (RED) VEINS OR NON-ABLATIVE PHOTO REJUVENATION
FOR WRINKELS + FINE LINES

Faceorneckorhands .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiii i €315/session, or €790 for 3* sessions
Face and NeCK...... ..ot €370/session, or €920 for 3* sessions
Leg veins (price per lower leg)... ....ccooiviiiiiiiiie, €315/session, or €790 for 3* sessions
2 areas atthe sametime............oooiiiiiiiic €475/session, or €1,185 for 3* sessions

*If >3 treatments are required, we charge 50% of the one session rate for additional treatments

1. N-LITE LASER FOR ACTIVE ACNE (Special offer=20% off acne treatment for a limited time)

FullFace........ccoooviiiiii, €200/session or €500 for 3* sessions (discount price €375 for 3)

Face and front of neck................... €250/session or €650 for 3* sessions (discount price €520 for 3)
*If >3 treatments are required, we charge 50% of the one session rate for additional treatments
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MICRONEEDLING (“DERMAPEN”)for wrinkles, fine lines, stretch marks or scars, including acne

scars
Two areas of face or stretch marks ..........oooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeees €315/session or €1,095 for 4 sessions
1 Area of Face (e.g. upper lip)...ccccveeeeiieeeie e €250/session or € 850 for 4 sessions

*If >4 treatments are required, we charge 35% of the one session rate for additional treatments

CHROMODERM MICRODERMABRASION
FaC . . 75/session or €225 for 4* sessions

*If >4 treatments are required, we charge 50% of the one session rate for additional treatments.

BOTOX Special offer = 50% off price of 1st Botox treatment for a limited time only.
One area of the face (6.9. CrOW'S fEEL)..... ..ot e €220

Two areas of the face (e.g. forehead & frown lines)...........ccccce...... €320
Three areas of the face (e.g. forehead, frown lines and crow’s feet).€420
AXINA. L. e €520

(20% reduction if two people come together)

FILLERS
Juvéderm Ultra 2 (fines lines) 0.55Mml..........oiii i €260
Juvéderm Ultra 3 (standard) Tml.......couiiii e €330
Juvéderm Voluma (for volume) Tml........o.ouiiiii e, €350
EASY TCA PEELS

4 Weekly peels in the clinic using the Easy (40%) TCA Peel plus 1 Bottle of cleansing foam and
1 tube of an appropriate home treatment cream: all this foronly............................ was €725
(30% off — now only €499)

Individual prices:

Cleansing foam...............c.cocevieieinnnn €41
Acne purifying cream......................... €52
Blending and bleaching cream............ €58
ACHlift.. ... €69

Treatment cost payable when booking treatment session. A cancellation fee of 50% of treatment fee will be charged for missed appointments not cancelled
or rearranged within 24 hours of scheduled appointment. Alternatively, a deposit of €100 should be made on booking the appointment, and is not refundable

for missed appointments or appointments cancelled within 24 hours.

Z:Solas Dermatology/Solas Dermatology Price List 2016
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